In accordance with
Rules 62,63 8 6.5 of |_| Q 0 2
ke o 2008 ond
lales) Hules 3l H .
e e Notice of statement of affairs

tnsolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

LT

19/05/2020 #
COMPANIES HQUSE

Company details

' i
Company number ['0— |_9_|—5—|_§_|_3_|’0_|_5—|—3

!

4 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l TW-3D Limited beld black ¢apitats.
l

I Liquidator's name

Fult forename(s) Clive

Surname Morris

Liguidator’s address

Building name/number | Heskin Hall Farm

Street Wood Lane

Post town Heskin

County/Region I Preston

e Jp (R 17 [ [P

Country r
Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

H Liquidator's address o

Building name/number r ©Other liquidator
Use this sectioft to tell us about

Street r another liguidator,

|
Post town [
County/Region |
s ([
Country {

0417 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

ﬂ Date of statement of affairs
Date o7 [Bf5 l2fof2To
T Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date

Liquidator's signature { Saranre
X Z/ X
Signature date D) |? |‘-’n0_|? l;z—ivo—l—,z—-l-g-

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresemer information

mmponant information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but if
you de it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible 10 searchers of the public record.

All information on this form wilt appear on the
public record.

sanme platt Hamnett

gWhere to send

fomeam ™ Marshall Peters

Heskin Hall Farm
[ Wood Lane

|

Tost town

Heskin

Comtieon Drestorn

Ef”FFFVGFFT

[ox

[
01257 452021

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{1 The company name and number maich the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents,

|3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This torm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

TwW-30D Limited
Company Registered Number; 09693053

on the 7 May 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resoiution for winding up

Statement of truth

| befieve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Thomas Wesley Wright

Signed M

Dated 07.05.2020




TW-30 Limited
Company Registered Number. 09693053
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 May 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature M Date 07.05.2020

NIL



TW-3D Limited
Company Registered Number; 09693053
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 May 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabitities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,120.00
1,120.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (1.120.00}
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiencylsurplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (1.120.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(1,120.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (1.120.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiencyl/surplus of assets after floating charges {1,120.00Q)
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors {1,120.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,001.20
HM Revenue & Customs (CT} 12,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs {Personal Tax) 2,881.00
Employees 12,678.00
28,560.20
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {29.680.20)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o (29.680.20)
tssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (29,681.20)

Signature M Date 07.05.2020




Marshall Peters
TW-3D Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CBQ0 Barclays Bank Pic Leicestershire, LES7 2BB 1,000.00
CEQO Employees 13,798.00
CHO0 HM Revenue & Customns (Personal Tax) ICHU RMBP 2302, Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE88 122 2,881.00
CHO1 HM Revenue & Customs (CT) Insolvency & Securities, 3rd Floor, Euston Tower, 286 Euston Road, London, NW1 3UQ 12,000.00
CHO2 HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) Inland Revenue, Enforcements Office, Durrington Bridge House, Barrington Road, 0.00
Worthing, West Sussex, BN12 48E-
CHO3 HM Customs & Excise National Insalvency Unit, 5th Floor, Regian House, James Street, Liverpool, .75 1AD 0.00
CIo0 181 IONQS Limited Discovery House, 154 Southgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2EX 1.20
7 Entries Totalling 29,680.20

Signature %




Marshall Peters

TW-3D Limited

Company Registered Number: 09693053
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type  Nominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Called Up
HWOO0 Thomas Wesley Wright c/o Marshall Peters Limited, Heskin Hall Farm, Wood Lane, Ordinary 1.00 1 0.00 0.00

Heskin, Lancashire, PR7 5PA

1 Ordinary Entries Totalling

Signature E@%




